
Property Tax Rates
For more information, please visit: www.parkercountytx.gov

2025
PARKER COUNTY

Aledo ISD
Azle ISD
Brock ISD
City Of Aledo
City Of Azle
City Of Fort Worth
City Of Fort Worth (ETJ)
Cresson Granbury
City Of Millsap
City Of Mineral Wells
Jr College Distr
City Of Reno
City Of Sanctuary
City Of Springtown
City Of Weatherford
City Willow Park
City Willow Park (ETJ)
Garner ISD
Lipan
Lateral Road
Parker County
Peaster ISD
Poolville ISD
Perrin Whitt ISD
Springtown ISD
Weatherford ISD

Cresson Crossroads MUD 2
Eagle Ridge MUD
Emergency Services District
Emergency Services #3
Emergency Services #6
Emergency Services #7
Emergency Services District #8
Emergency Services District #9
Emergency Services #
Parker County Hospital District
MUD 1
MUD 2
City Of Hudson Oaks PID

1.194200
1.085000
1.242600
0.355353
0.624693
0.670000
0.670000
0.929600
0.280000
0.571788
0.106087
0.325507
0.150000
0.494822
0.392246
0.421646
0.421646
0.689566
1.046900
0.050048
0.235022
1.166400
0.757500
0.819200
1.031700
1.034200

1.000000
1.000000
0.100000
0.100000
0.096000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.050000
0.084070
1.000000
1.000000
0.460000

Cities/ISD

Special Districts

Tax Rate

Tax Rate

Please be aware that this is a general overview of the tax rates in your area.
For detailed information about tax rates for a specific property, we recommend consulting your Realtor or title company.


