



## **Property Tax Rates**

For more information, please visit: www.parkercountytx.gov

## Cities/ISD Tax Rate

0707037132	rax rate
Aledo ISD	1.194200
Azle ISD	1.085000
Brock ISD	1.242600
City Of Aledo	0.355353
City Of Azle	0.624693
City Of Fort Worth	0.670000
City Of Fort Worth (ETJ)	0.670000
Cresson Granbury	0.929600
City Of Millsap	0.280000
City Of Mineral Wells	0.571788
Jr College Distr	0.106087
City Of Reno	0.325507
City Of Sanctuary	0.150000
City Of Springtown	0.494822
City Of Weatherford	0.392246
City Willow Park	0.421646
City Willow Park (ETJ)	0.421646
Garner ISD	0.689566
Lipan	1.046900
Lateral Road	0.050048
Parker County	0.235022
Peaster ISD	1.166400
Poolville ISD	0.757500
Perrin Whitt ISD	0.819200
Springtown ISD	1.031700
Weatherford ISD	1.034200

Special Districts	Tax Rate
Cresson Crossroads MUD 2	1.000000
Eagle Ridge MUD	1.000000
Emergency Services District	0.100000
Emergency Services #3	0.100000
Emergency Services #6	0.096000
Emergency Services #7	0.100000
Emergency Services District #8	0.100000
Emergency Services District #9	0.100000
Emergency Services #	0.050000
Parker County Hospital District	0.084070
MUD1	1.000000
MUD2	1.000000
City Of Hudson Oaks PID	0.460000